Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Project Name: DPI-94(1) MOLASSES PIER ACCESS ROAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Date: 06/21/00

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

Date: 06/21/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Project Name: DPI-94(1) MOLASSES PIER ACCESS ROAD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	2,198,445.00	2,198,445.00	
VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS	2,408,145.00	2,408,145.00	

The apparent low bidder is 34 % below the engineer's estimate.

Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Project Name: DPI-94(1) MOLASSES PIER ACCESS ROAD

State: VI Opened at: ST. CROIX, VI County: ST. CROIX

By: JEFFREY MANN

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS Date: 06/20/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.			
Signed:			
Title:	Date:		
Contract Awarded to:	Date:		

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. P.O. BOX 4720 CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00851	2,198,445.00	
VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS 10A ESTATE PEARL CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00823	2,453,145.00	
Engineer's Estimate	3,315,000.00	

Date: 06/21/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Item No.	Item Item Unit Descriptio	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM Mobilization VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ALL	196,000.00 150,000.00 287,750.00	196,000.00 150,000.00 287,750.00
15201	LPSM Construction surv VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ALL	25,000.00 35,000.00 69,000.00	25,000.00 35,000.00 69,000.00
15401	LPSM Contractor testing VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ALL	15,000.00 15,000.00 55,000.00	15,000.00 15,000.00 55,000.00
15703	m Silt fence VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	2800	7.00 13.20 13.00	19,600.00 36,960.00 36,400.00
15708A	Each Bales, straw VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	50	100.00 100.00 15.00	5,000.00 5,000.00 750.00
20101	ha Clearing and grul VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	2.1	10,000.00 5,500.00 25,000.00	21,000.00 11,550.00 52,500.00
20302Н	m Removal of pipe VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	70	60.00 66.00 90.00	4,200.00 4,620.00 6,300.00
20409	m3 Embankment cor VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	20000	9.50 10.00 31.00	190,000.00 200,000.00 620,000.00

Date: 06/21/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.		750	20.00	15,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS			30.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		20.00	15,000.00
20803	m3	Structural backfill			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAY	VING, INC.	640	25.00	16,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUI	LDING PRODUCTS		20.00	12,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		60.00	38,400.00
21301C	Q m2	Subgrade stabilization wi	th cement, 200 mm depth	1	
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAY	VING, INC.	14860	22.00	326,920.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUI	LDING PRODUCTS		22.00	326,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		15.00	222,900.00
25101F	m3	Placed riprap, class 6			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAV	VING, INC.	160	100.00	16,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUI	LDING PRODUCTS		92.00	14,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		300.00	48,000.00
26001	m2	Geogrid reinforcement			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAY	VING, INC.	21000	8.00	168,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUI	LDING PRODUCTS		9.00	189,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		20.00	420,000.00
30101Z	t	Aggregate base, grading	C or D		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAY	VING, INC.	30	50.00	1,500.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUI	LDING PRODUCTS		75.00	2,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		35.00	1,050.00
40101B	C t	Hot asphalt concrete pave	ement, class B, grading C	1	
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAY	•	3500	98.00	343,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUI			105.00	367,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		120.00	420,000.00
40101B	ED t	Hot asphalt concrete pave	ement, class B, grading E	, type 4 pavement smo	oothness
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAY	=	1775	101.00	179,275.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUI			105.00	186,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		120.00	213,000.00

Date: 06/21/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
55101K	m	Cast-in-place concrete p	ile in steel shells, in place			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.		575	200.00	115,000.00	
	VI CEMENT AND BU	JILDING PRODUCTS		230.00	132,250.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		180.00	103,500.00	
55107	m	Test piles				
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	37	350.00	12,950.00	
	VI CEMENT AND BU	JILDING PRODUCTS		245.00	9,065.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		200.00	7,400.00	
55201F	m3	Structural concrete, clas	s A (For Boat Ramp)			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA		8	800.00	6,400.00	
		JILDING PRODUCTS		1,000.00	8,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		950.00	7,600.00	
55202FJ	m3	Structural concrete, clas	s A, for footings			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA		30	654.00	19,620.00	
		JILDING PRODUCTS		700.00	21,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		950.00	28,500.00	
60104Gl	R Each	Concrete, headwall for 1200 mm equivalent diameter, arch or elliptical pipe culvert (FOR 915 X 1485mm ARCH PIPE CULVERTS)				
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA		10	2,000.00	20,000.00	
		JILDING PRODUCTS		7,000.00	70,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,700.00	27,000.00	
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert				
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA		12	280.00	3,360.00	
	VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS			170.00	2,040.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		165.00	1,980.00	
60203R	m 1200 mm equivalent diameter, arch or elliptical culvert pipe (915 X 1485mm CONCRETE ARCH PIPE CULVERT)					
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	105	380.00	39,900.00	
		JILDING PRODUCTS		350.00	36,750.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		800.00	84,000.00	

Date: 06/21/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm	pipe culvert		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. 2		2	2,000.00	4,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS			3,500.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		475.00	950.00
60214	Each	Box culvert wingwalls (PRECAST FOR BOTTO	OMLESS BOX CULVE	ERT)
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	4	8,000.00	32,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BI	UILDING PRODUCTS		4,000.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		15,000.00	60,000.00
60215B	m	Large size precast concincluding headwalls, or	rete box culvert, bottomle CAST-IN-PLACE	ess (3.05m RISE x 12.8	m SPAN),
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	11	16,500.00	181,500.00
	VI CEMENT AND BI	UILDING PRODUCTS		20,455.00	225,005.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		15,000.00	165,000.00
61701D	BBA m	Guardrail system G4, ty	rpe 2, class B (steel posts))	
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	240	115.00	27,600.00
	VI CEMENT AND BU	UILDING PRODUCTS		185.00	44,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		150.00	36,000.00
61702	Each	Terminal section (ET-20	000 or SRT-350)		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	4	3,200.00	12,800.00
	VI CEMENT AND B	UILDING PRODUCTS		3,500.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		1,400.00	5,600.00
61901C	L m	Fence, chain link type, 2	2400 mm height		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	520	66.00	34,320.00
	VI CEMENT AND BI	UILDING PRODUCTS		100.00	52,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		150.00	78,000.00
61902C	M Each	Gate, chain link type, 72	200 mm width		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BU	UILDING PRODUCTS		2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61902C	Q Each	Gate, chain link type, 90	000 mm width		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PA	AVING, INC.	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BU	UILDING PRODUCTS		2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		3,000.00	3,000.00

Date: 06/21/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DPI-94(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304C	C m2	Signs, aluminum panels	, type 3 sheeting		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAV	ING, INC.	8	500.00	4,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUIL	DING PRODUCTS		50.00	400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		900.00	7,200.00
63401H	A m	Pavement markings, typ	e H, solid		
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAV		6200	3.00	18,600.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUIL	DING PRODUCTS		4.95	30,690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		2.20	13,640.00
63505C	Each	Barricade, type 3			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAV	• •	8	500.00	4,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUIL	DING PRODUCTS		500.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		525.00	4,200.00
63506A	Each	Cone, type A			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAV	ING, INC.	100	20.00	2,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS			100.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		50.00	5,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAV	ING, INC.	18	50.00	900.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUIL	DING PRODUCTS		75.00	1,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		160.00	2,880.00
63701	Each	Field office			
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.		1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUILDING PRODUCTS			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		20,000.00	20,000.00
65101	LPSM Wetland enhancement and restoration				
	VIRGIN ISLANDS PAV	ING, INC.	ALL	84,000.00	84,000.00
	VI CEMENT AND BUIL	DING PRODUCTS		110,000.00	110,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		145,000.00	145,000.00